
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
331 
317 
363 
309 
319 
313 
315 
343 
333 
301 
311 
303 
327 
369 
329 
321 
323 
305 
325 

Name 
Alessio LA MARTINA 
Alessandro MANETTI 
Erich HUBER 
Patrick LOIDL 
Marco PAGANI 
Emmanuel DUCROT 
Michael BUNKE 
Thomas DEHNEL 
Brice DE GAYE 
Nathalie KREITZ 
Sebastien LEDER 
Robert JAHNSMÜLLER 
Victor JIMENEZ 
Sebastian ROTHER 
Ricardo AVILA MANRIQ
Andre MARTINS 
Davide FORÈ 
Jeroen BOS 
Claude BAL 

Nat 
ITA 
ITA 
DEU 
AUT 
ITA 
FRA 
DEU 
DEU 
FRA 
DEU 
FRA 
DEU 
MEX 
DEU 
ITA 
BRA 
ITA 
NLD 
BEL 

Chassis 
BirelArt 
CRG 
KR 
KR 
PAROLIN 
Sodi 
Sodi 
KOSMIC 
Sodi 
BirelArt 
Sodi 
DR 
Tony Kart 
Comp Kart 
BirelArt 
Tony Kart 
Sodi 
KR 
LN 

Raceteam 
kcs racing 
CRG RACING TEAM 
Haak Motorsport 
Haak Motorsport 
Marco Pagani 
CPB Sport 
CPB Sport 
Thomas Dehnel 
Brice de Gaye 
AP-Racing 
CPB Sport 
Team NKS 
TONY KART RACING TEAM 
Solgat Motorsport 
Leclerc By Lennox Racing 
TONY KART RACING TEAM 
RENDA MOTORSPORT SRL 
SP Motorsport 
CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM

Laps 
14 
16 
16 
11 
12 
18 
16 
13 
14 
16 
17 
18 
16 
16 
13 
16 

3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
46.808 
46.862 
47.059 
47.112 
47.380 
47.385 
47.418 
47.424 
47.452 
47.487 
47.522 
47.631 
47.701 
47.773 
47.815 
48.131 
48.147 
48.256 
50.267 

Diff 

0.054 
0.251 
0.304 
0.572 
0.577 
0.610 
0.616 
0.644 
0.679 
0.714 
0.823 
0.893 
0.965 
1.007 
1.323 
1.339 
1.448 
3.459 

Gap 

0.054 
0.197 
0.053 
0.268 
0.005 
0.033 
0.006 
0.028 
0.035 
0.035 
0.109 
0.070 
0.072 
0.042 
0.316 
0.016 
0.109 
2.011 

In Lap 
10 
9 

14 
10 
11 
18 
12 
13 
13 
15 
14 
12 
10 
16 
10 
4 
2 
3 
1 

km/h 
91,523 
91,417 
91,035 
90,932 
90,418 
90,408 
90,345 
90,334 
90,281 
90,214 
90,148 
89,941 
89,809 
89,674 
89,595 
89,007 
88,978 
88,777 
85,225 
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Road to Wackersdorf 
KZ2 Master 

Test 3 odd 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:30:04 

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km 

20.07.2023 14:30 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                        Racedirector Horst Seidel:

Steward (Chairman) Tom Ferrero:                               Chief Scrutineer Hans-Jürgen Dangers:
posted at:                 h


