

## Road to Wackersdorf

KZ2 Master

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km

Test 3 odd

20.07.2023 14:30

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 14:30:04

Pos	No.	Name	Nat	Chassis	Raceteam	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	In Lap	km/h
1	331	Alessio LA MARTINA	ITA	BirelArt	kcs racing	14	46.808			10	91,523
2	317	Alessandro MANETTI	ITA	CRG	CRG RACING TEAM	16	46.862	0.054	0.054	9	91,417
3	363	Erich HUBER	DEU	KR	Haak Motorsport	16	47.059	0.251	0.197	14	91,035
4	309	Patrick LOIDL	AUT	KR	Haak Motorsport	11	47.112	0.304	0.053	10	90,932
5	319	Marco PAGANI	ITA	PAROLIN	Marco Pagani	12	47.380	0.572	0.268	11	90,418
6	313	Emmanuel DUCROT	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	18	47.385	0.577	0.005	18	90,408
7	315	Michael BUNKE	DEU	Sodi	CPB Sport	16	47.418	0.610	0.033	12	90,345
8	343	Thomas DEHNEL	DEU	KOSMIC	Thomas Dehnel	13	47.424	0.616	0.006	13	90,334
9	333	Brice DE GAYE	FRA	Sodi	Brice de Gaye	14	47.452	0.644	0.028	13	90,281
10	301	Nathalie KREITZ	DEU	BirelArt	AP-Racing	16	47.487	0.679	0.035	15	90,214
11	311	Sebastien LEDER	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	17	47.522	0.714	0.035	14	90,148
12	303	Robert JAHNSMÜLLER	DEU	DR	Team NKS	18	47.631	0.823	0.109	12	89,941
13	327	Victor JIMENEZ	MEX	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM	16	47.701	0.893	0.070	10	89,809
14	369	Sebastian ROTHER	DEU	Comp Kart	Solgat Motorsport	16	47.773	0.965	0.072	16	89,674
15	329	Ricardo AVILA MANRIQ	ITA	BirelArt	Leclerc By Lennox Racing	13	47.815	1.007	0.042	10	89,595
16	321	Andre MARTINS	BRA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM	16	48.131	1.323	0.316	4	89,007
17	323	Davide FORÈ	ITA	Sodi	RENDA MOTORSPORT SRL	3	48.147	1.339	0.016	2	88,978
18	305	Jeroen BOS	NLD	KR	SP Motorsport	3	48.256	1.448	0.109	3	88,777
19	325	Claude BAL	BEL	LN	CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM	3	50.267	3.459	2.011	1	85,225